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Outreach Activities

NIBB widely disseminates our research and results to the 
general public, and we conduct activities to convey the 
excitement of studying biology to students at elementary, 
junior high, and high schools to nurture the next generation 
of scientists. 

Visits to schools
July 2 (Tue), 2019
Special class at Kouzan Junior High School
■ Assist. Prof. Keiko Nonomura

July 10 (Wed), 2019
Special class at Nukata Junior High School
■ S. A. Assist. Prof. Tomoko Kurata

July 11 (Thu), 2019
Special class at Yahagi Junior High School
■ Assist. Prof. Ryutaro Tokutsu

July 18 (Thu), 2019
Special class at Iwazu Junior High School
■ Assist. Prof. Yusuke Mii

October 24 (Thu), 2019
Special class at Ryunan Junior High School
■ Prof. Teruyuki Niimi

November 14 (Thu), 2019
Special class at Mikawa Junior High School
■ S. A. Assoc. Prof. Kenji Takizawa

December 3 (Tue), 2019
Special class at Aoi Junior High School
■ Prof. Teruyuki Niimi
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January 14 (Tue), 2020
Special class at Okazaki High School
■ Director General Kiyokazu Agata

December 20 (Fri), 2019
Special class at Aichi Sangyo University Mikawa High 
School
■ Assoc. Prof. Shigenori Nonaka

June 19 (Wed), 2019
Feedback session regarding research presentations by high 
school students
■ S. A. Assist. Prof. Kiyoshi Tatematsu

December 27 (Fri), 2019
Feedback session regarding research presentations by high 
school students
■ S. A. Assist. Prof. Kiyoshi Tatematsu

Seminars for school teachers
October 29 (Tue), 2019
■ Assist. Prof. Atsushi Hoshino

Work experience for junior high school 
students at NIBB
■ Honan Junior High School students

Ryujin Junior High School students

Programs broadcast live online
August 23 (Fri)–31 (Sat), 2019
"Observing the Iberian ribbed newt developmental process 

over a period of 200 hours"
This was a 200 hour live broadcast displaying the devel-

opmental process of the Iberian ribbed newt. Researcher 
commentaries were provided via the live internet broadcast 
platform, NicoNico
■ S. A. Assoc. Prof. Ken-ichi T. Suzuki

Dr. Miyuki Suzuki
Director General Kiyokazu Agata
Assist. Prof. Yuki Moriyama (Chuo Univ)
Prof. Toshinori Hayashi (Hiroshima Univ.)
S. A. Assist. Prof. Tomoko Kurata

■ Number of accesses: 452174
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Lectures for the public
June 2 (Sun), 2019
Lecture at the Natural History Museum/Sea of Life
■ Prof. Teruyuki Niimi

Workshop at Natural History Museum/Sea of Life
■ Dr. Tatsuro Konagaya

S. A. Assist. Prof. Tomoko Kurata

April 16 (Tue), 2019
Open lecture to commemorate the appointment of the 
Director General of NIBB
■ Director General Kiyokazu Agata

October 20 (Sun), 2019
Inter-University Research Institute Corporation 
Symposium 2019
■ Prof. Shuji Shigenobu

July 7 (Sun), 2019
National Institute of Natural Sciences
The 8th Young Researcher Award Commemorative Lecture
■ Assist. Prof. Yu Kitadate
 



115

February 8 (Fri), 2020
Presentation by OKASHIN (Okazaki Credit Union) schol-
arship students
■ Dr. Mariko Kishimoto
■ Special lecture at OKASHIN

Director General Kiyokazu Agata

 

March 11 (Wed), 2020
Online lecture
■ Assist. Prof. Toshiya Ando


